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MRBIR Agency Executives 
Name Agency Title Email Phone 

Jodi Camrud BIA 
Deputy Regional Director  – Trust 
Services, Rocky Mountain Region Jodi.Camrud@bia.gov 406-247-7943 

Tim LaPointe BIA Regional Director, 
Great Plains Region timothy.lapointe@bia.gov       605-226-7343 

Susan Messerly BIA Regional Director, 
Rocky Mountain Region Susan.Messerly@bia.gov 406-247-7943 

Gregg Bourland BIA Deputy Director for Trust Services, 
Great Plains Region gregg.bourland@bia.gov 605-226-7343 

Sonya Germann BLM Montana-Dakotas State Director sgermann@blm.gov 406-896-5012 
Brent Esplin BOR Missouri Basin Regional Director besplin@usbr.gov 801-699-6341 

Marlon Duke BOR Missouri Basin Assistant Regional 
Director mduke@usbr.gov    385-228-5262 

Jeffery Robichaud EPA Director of Water, Wetlands and 
Pesticides Division 

robichaud.jeffery@epa.go
v 913-551-7146 

Katherine Fox FEMA Deputy Regional Administrator for 
FEMA Region 8 

Katherine.Fox5@fema.dhs
.gov 202-646-1046 

Robin Webb NOAA 
OAR 

Director, Physical Sciences Laboratory robert.s.webb@noaa.gov 303-497-5942 

Bert Frost NPS Regional Director, Interior Regions 3, 4 
& 5 Bert_Frost@nps.gov 402-661-1520 

(0) 

Rick Clark NPS Deputy Regional Director, Interior 
Regions 3, 4 & 5 rick_clark@nps.gov 402-661-1534 

(0) 
Carrie Lindig NRCS Acting Regional Conservationist carrie.lindig@usda.gov  
Brigadier General 
Geoffrey Van Epps USACE Northwestern Division Commander & 

Division Engineer 
Geoffrey.R.VanEpps@usac

e.army.mil  

Beth Coffey USACE Director, Programs Northwestern 
Division 

Frances.e.coffey@usace.a
rmy.mil 503-808-3730 

Amber Thompson USACE Aide-de-Camp Amber.J.Thompson@usac
e.army.mil  

CDR Dan Every USCG Deputy Commander of U.S. Coast 
Guard Sector Upper Mississippi River Daniel.J.Every@uscg.mil  

CAPT Andrew 
Bender USCG Commander of U.S. Coast Guard Sector 

Upper Mississippi River (Incoming) 
Andrew.R.Bender@uscg.

mil  

Chris Savage USFS Renewable Resources Director christopher.savage@usda.
gov 406-329-3604 

Steve Small USFWS Assistant Regional Director stephen_small@fws.gov  

Drue DeBerry USFWS Colorado and Nebraska Ecological 
Services Field Office Supervisor drue_deberry@fws.gov  

Anna Muñoz  USFWS Deputy Regional Director, Mountain-
Prairie Region anna_munoz@fws.gov 720-648-2542 

Jennifer Lacey USGS USGS Regional Director, Midcontinent 
Region jlacey@usgs.gov 605-359-5093 

Lloyd Linke WAPA Senior Vice President and UGP Regional 
Manager LLoyd@WAPA.GOV 605.880.4434 

 
 

mailto:jlacey@usgs.gov
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MRBIR Planning Committee Members 
Name Agency Title Email Phone 

Jo’Etta Buckhouse BIA Archaeologist jo'etta.buckhouse@bia.
gov  

Jo’Etta Plumage BIA Regional Archeologist for the Rocky 
Mountain Region 

Jo'Etta.Plumage@bia.g
ov    

Diane Mann-Klager BIA Natural Resources Officer, Great Plains 
Region 

diane.mann-
klager@bia.gov 605-226-7621 

Wayne Stone BIA Water Rights Specialist, Great Plains Region wayne.stone@bia.gov 605-226-7621 
Ruth Miller BLM Montana/Dakotas Deputy State Director ramiller@blm.gov 406-896-5023 

Leigh Welling NPS Associate Regional Director for Science, 
Communications, and Partnerships leigh_welling@nps.gov  

Travis Black DOT Gateway Director for the Inland Waterways 
Office Travis.Black@dot.gov  

Jason Gildea EPA Water Policy Advisor R8 Gildea.Jason@epa.gov 406-457-5028 
Michael Jay EPA Region 7 Lab & Science Deputy Director Jay.michael@epa.gov 913-551-7460 

Joe Chandler FEMA Senior Community Planner, Region 7 joe.chandler@fema.dh
s.gov  

Todd Tucker FEMA Floodplain Management and Insurance 
Branch Crew Lead 

Todd.Tucker@fema.dhs
.gov 816-283-7528 

Cathi Sanders FEMA Deputy Regional Administrator Region 7 catherine.sanders@fe
ma.dhs.gov 202-480-1084 

Ryan Pietramali FEMA Recovery Division Director 
Region 8 

Ryan.Pietramali@fema.
dhs.gov  

Logan Sand FEMA Senior Community Planner Region 8 logan.sand@fema.dhs.
gov  

Nicole Aimone FEMA Acting Director, Mitigation Division, Region 
8 

nicole.aimone@fema.d
hs.gov  

Brian Yanchik FHWA National Environmental Technical Services 
Team brian.yanchik@dot.gov 443-522-9446 

Doug Kluck NOAA 
NCEI Regional Climate Services Director doug.kluck@noaa.gov 816-564-2417 

Kevin Low NOAA Missouri Basin River Forecast Center Kevin.low@noaa.gov 816-308-7410 

Molly Woloszyn NOAA Regional Drought Information Coordinator molly.woloszyn@noaa.
gov  

Brandon Gerig NPS Research Coordinator for the Cooperative 
Ecosystem Study Unit (CESU) 

brandon_gerig@nps.go
v  

Nancy Finley NPS 
Associate Regional Director, Natural 

Resources, Stewardship, and Sciences, 
Interior Regions 3, 4, & 5 

nancy_finley@nps.gov 402-979-2568  

Rich Vaughn NRCS Missouri River and Upper Mississippi River 
Basins Coordinator 

richard.vaughn@usda.g
ov 402-979-1646 

Dannele Peck USDA Director of Northern Plains Climate Hub Dannele.peck@usda.go
v  

Dennis Todey USDA Director of Midwest Climate Hub Dennis.todey@usda.go
v  

Courtney Hoover OEPC Regional Environmental Officer courtney_hoover@ios.
doi.gov 303-445-2503 



MRBIR Contact List 
 

  Page 3 of 4 

Dean Holecek USACE NWD Tribal Liaison Dean.e.Holecek@usace
.army.mil 

(509) 527-
7240 

Christina Austin-
Smith USACE Office of Counsel, 

Northwest Division 
christina.a.austin-

smith@usace.army.mil 503-808-3760 

Col. Mark Himes USACE Commander and District Engineer, Omaha 
District 

Mark.R.Himes@usace.a
rmy.mil 402-995-2001 

Bryan Smith USACE Deputy District Engineer, Kansas City 
District 

Bryan.a.smith@usace.a
rmy.mil  

John Remus USACE Chief, Missouri River Basin Water 
Management Division 

John.I.Remus@usace.ar
my.mil 402-996-3840 

Ted Streckfuss USACE Deputy District Engineer, Omaha District ted.h.streckfuss@usace
.army.mil 402-895-2003 

Tiffany Vanosdall USACE Project Manager Tiffany.K.Vanosdall@us
ace.army.mil  

Julie Jacobsen USACE Program Manager, Cultural Resources Julie.A.Jacobsen@usac
e.army.mil  

Billie Kingfisher USACE Native American Consultation Specialist Billie.J.Kingfisher@usac
e.army.mil  

Jesse Granet USACE Environmental Team Lead Jesse.J.Granet@usace.a
rmy.mil 503-808-3966 

Sheila Newman USACE Chief, Operations Division, Omaha District Sheila.m.newman@usa
ce.army.mil  

Jason Gibbons BOR Regional Coordinator jgibbons@usbr.gov  
Anna Perea BORA Public Affairs Officer aperea@usbr.gov  
Andy Efta USFS Regional Hydrologist james.efta@usda.gov  
Jordan Smith USFWS Ecologist and Tribal Advisor jordan_smith@fws.gov  

Valerie Hentges USFWS Missouri River Pallid Sturgeon Technical 
Lead 

valerie_hentges@fws.g
ov  

Wayne Nelson-
Stastny USFWS MRNRC Coordinator / Pallid Sturgeon 

Recovery Coordinator 
wayne_nelsonstastny@

fws.gov  

Josh Valder USGS  Regional Science Coordinator, DOI Region 
3 jvalder@usgs.gov  

John Russell WAPA Upper Great Plains Environmental Manager JRussell@WAPA.GOV 
406-255-2810 
406-661-7975 

 
 

MRBIR Tribal-Federal Relations Committee Members 
Name Agency Title Email Phone 

Rosalynn Days-
Austin APHIS Emergency Support Function – 

11 Coordinator 
rosalynn.days-

austin@aphis.usda.gov 970-631-3380 

Diane Mann-
Klager BIA Natural Resources Officer, 

Great Plains Region diane.mann-klager@bia.gov 605-226-7621 

Gary Smith BLM Branch Chief, Social and 
Cultural Resources – Montana gsmith@blm.gov 406-896-5214 

Marcia Pablo BLM Tribal Coordinator mpablo@blm.gov 406-896-5263 

Kathy Boden NPS Tribal Relations Program 
Coordinator Kathy_boden@nps.gov  



MRBIR Contact List 
 

  Page 4 of 4 

 
Reed Robinson 

 
NPS 

Regional Tribal Relations 
Coordinator 

 
reed_robinson@nps.gov 

 
 

Todd Hagel NRCS 
Assistant State 

Conservationist, 
North Dakota 

todd.hagel@nd.usda.gov 701-530-2004 

JR Inglis USACE Tribal Liaison, 
Northwest Division Jr.L.Inglis@usace.army.mil  

 
MRBIR Facilitation Team – National Center 

Name Agency Title Email Phone 
Marci DuPraw NCECR Senior Program Manager dupraw@udall.gov 520-392-1016 
Mitch Chrismer NCECR Project Manager chrismer@udall.gov 520-901-8544 
Elyse Magen NCECR Program Associate magen@udall.gov 202.577.8777 

 


